LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS SOMMISS,  JiAUL.

- RECL.JZD

Department : Department of Finance ‘
Agency :  BUREAU OF THE TREASURY ! I current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit ! CENTRAL OFFICE %" (AT lb ) . { Supplernental Appropriations
Organization Code : 11-005-00-00000 e laleate 3 | Continuing Appropriations
ga , s o\ts TwE__ e g
Funding Source Code ; ALLFUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04) — = o
ALLOTMENTS [ SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS RECEIVED FROM COs [ ROs
No|
Number Date Description UACS Code PS MOGE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1900 4 5 6.00 7.00 8.00 S.00 10=6+7+8+9
A. Allotments received from DEM
Current Appropriation - Specific Budget of National Government Agencies (NGAs) o 1 0 10 465,623,000.00 3,2560770,000.00 | __ - 03,001,000.00 6,419,394,000.00
R.A. No.12116 12-30-2024 |BTr RA FY 2025 Appropriation 465,623,000.00 3,250,770,000.00 2,703,001,000.00 6,419,394,000.00
0 2025 1 1 NCR 01-08-2025
1 2026 1 2 Regionl 01-08-2025
2 2026 1 3 Regionll 01-08-2025
8 2025 1 4 Regionlil 01-08-2025
4h 2025 1 5 RegionIV-A 01-08-2025
48 2025 1 6 RegionIV-B 01-08-2025 |To release allotment for Personnal Services {PS),
WoodER 1 2 Regienl 01-08-2025 | ermment Share (GS), Maintenance and Other
6 2025 1 8 RegionVvl 01-08-2025 ; :
7 2025 1 9 RegionVil 01-08-2025 |©OPerating Expenses (MOOE), and Capital Outlay (CO) for
8 2025 1 10 Region VI 01-08-2025 |the month of January to June 20265.
9 2025 1 N Region X 01-08-2025
10 2025 1 12 RegionX 01-08-2025
1 2025 1 13 Region Xl 01-08-2025
12 2025 1 14 Region Xl 01-08-2025
13 2025 1 15 Region Xl 01-08-2025
To release the remaining allotment for Janitorial and
2 2025 1 32 Regionll 02-03-2025
Security Services for the FY 2025 Current Appropriation (RA
To release the allotment for the reimbursement of
6 2025 1 33 Region Vi 03-07-2025 |traveling expenses for two (2) personnel of BTR Region VI
in relation to the conduct of an internal quality audit.
Oil & Lubricants Expenses of Atty. Dennis I. Madrigal, who
4A 2025 1 34 RegionlIV-A 03-19-2025 |appeared as counsel per TPO No. 42-2025, dated February
4, 2025.
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025

Department Department of Finance
Agency BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
Operating Unit CENTRAL CFFICE

Organization Code
Funding Source Code

11-005-00-00000
ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS ;' SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE ALLOTMENTS 1’ SUB-ALLOTMENTS RECEIVED FROM COs f ROs
No.
Number Date Description UACS Code PS MOOE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1900 4 5 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10=6+7+8+9

To release additional allotment to cover the deficiency in

(6] 2025 1 35 NCR 03-20-2025
the Clothing/Uniform Allowance.

Continuing Appropriation - Specific Budget of National Government Agencies (NGAs) o1 1 02 101 - 713,453,511.09 - _ 36,389,738.26 749,843,249.35
BTr RA Extension of Availability of FY 2024 Appropridtions
R.A. No. 1975 12-31-2024 . PR 713,453,511.09 36,389,738.26 749,843,249.35

under RA No. 11975
To release allotment charge to Continuing Appropriation -
Other Propessional Services (OPS) for the reimbursement

4A 20256 1 16 Region IV-A 03-27-2025 |of travel and other expenses incurred on the National
Government (NG) property in Los Bafos, Laguna

G 2025 1 17 NCR 02-04-2025

12025 1 18 Regionl 02-04-2025

2 2025 1 19 Regionll 02-04-2025

3 2025 1 20 Regionlll 02-04-2025

4A 2025 1 21 Regionlv-A 02-04-2025

48 2025 1 22 Regionlv-B 02-04-2025

5 2025 1 23 RegionV 02-04-2025

(&) 2025 1 24 Region VI 02-04-2025

7 2025 1 25 Region Vil 02-04-2025

8 2026 1 26 Region Vil 02-04-2025

2 2025 1 27 RegionIX 02-04-2025

10 2025 1 28 Region X 02-04-2025

1 2025 1 29 RegionXl 02-04-2025

12 2025 1 30 Region Xl 02-04-2025

13 2025 1 31 Region Xl 02-04-2025
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS
As of March 31, 2025

Department Department of Finance
Agency BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
Operating Unit CENTRAL OFFICE

11-005-00-00000
ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

Organization Code
Funding Source Code

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS RECEIVED FROM COs [ ROs

ALLOTMENTS [ SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE
No,|
Number Date Description UACS Code PS MOOE FINEX Cco Total
1 2 01-03-1300 4 5 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10=6+7+8+9
Continuing Appropriation - Foreign Grants Fund Germany 01 1 02 18 = 915,838.80 | _ - = 915,838.80
BTr RA Extension of Availability of FY 2024 Appropriations
R.A.No. 11975 12-31-2024 915,838.80 915,838.80
under RA No. 11975
Automatic Appropriation - Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums (RLIP) 01 1 04 102 46,163.000.00 = = = 46,163,000.00
GARO No. 2025-1 01-20-2025 |RLIP Premiums for FY 2025 42,067,000.00 42,067,000.00
0 2025 1 1 NCR h
1 2026 1 2 Regionl =
2 2026 1 3 Regionll e
3 2025 1 4 Regionlil =
4A 2025 1 5 RegionIV-A =
48 20256 1 86 RegionIv-B B
9 202 1 7 BegionV To release allotment for Government Share (GS)in RLIP -
6 2025 1 8 Region Vi : =
7 2025 1 9 Region Vi Premiums for the month of January to June 2025. &
8 2025 1 10 Region VIl =
9 2025 1 1 RegionIX =
10 2025 1 12 RegionX g
n 2025 1 13 Region Xl £
122025 1 14 Region Xl =
13 2025 1 15 Region Xill =
To cover the requirements of the first and second tranche
SARO-BMB-A-25-0006926 4,086,000.00 4,096,000.00

03-03-2025 |of the updated salary schedule for civilicn government

personnel pursuant to Executive Order No. 64, s. 2024
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31,2025

Department

Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code
Funding Scurce Code

Department of Finance

BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE

11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS

FUNDING SOURCE

ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS RECEIVED FROM COs [ ROs

No,
Number Date Description UACS Code PS MOOE FINEX co Total
1 g 01-03-1900 4 5 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10=6+7+8+9
Special Purpose Fund - Miscellaneous Persennel Benefits Fund (MPBF) 01 1 01 406 40,668,000.00 = — = 40,668,000.00
Release of funds to cover the requirements of the first and
second tranche of the updated salary schedule for civilian
SARC-BMB-A-25-0006924 03-03-2025 40,668,000.00 40,668,000.00
government personnel pursuant to Executive Order No. 64,
s. 2024
Special Purpose Fund - Pension and Gratuity Fund (PGF) o1 1 Q1 407 259,576.00 = - i 259,576.00
10 cover payment of Monetzaton of Ieave Crealts of Ms.
SARO-BMB-A-25-0008142 03-31-2025 259,676.00 258,676.00
Odyssey Race A. Barrera
Automatic Appropriation - Special Account - Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund 03 1 04 395 = 32,783.855,301.00 & - 32,783.8565301.00
Release of funds to cover the implementation of the
32,783,855,301.00 32,783,855,301.00

SARO-BMB-A-25-0006083

02-28-2025

Coconut Farmers and Industry Development Plan

TOTAL

552,713,576.00

36,748,994,650.89

2,739,390,738.26

40,041,098,965.15

B. Sub-Allotments received from
Central Office | Regional Office

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

552,713,576.00

36,748,994,650.89

2,739,390,738.26

40,041,098,965.15
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025 FAR No.1-B
Department Department of Finance
Agency BUREAU OF THE TREASURY - Current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit CENTRAL OFFICE Supplemental Appropriations
Organization Code 11-005-00-00000 - Continuing Appropriations
Funding Source Code ALL FUNDS {Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)
ALLOTMENTS [ SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS RECEIVED FROM COs [ ROs
No.
Date Description UACS Code PS MOQE FINEX co Total
1 01-03-1900 4 5 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10=6+7+8+8
SUMMARY:
Regular Agency Fund —B52,713576.00 3,965139,349.89 | _ - 2,739,390,738.26 7.257,243.664.15
Current Appro. - Specific Budget of NGAs o1 1 01 1;m 465,623,000.00 3,250,770,000.00 = 2,703,001,000.00 6,419,394,000.00
Automatic Appropriation - RLIP 01 1 04 102 46,163,000.00 - - - 46,163,000.00
SPF - MPBF 01 1 01 4086 40,668,000.00 & # Gl 40,668,000.00
SPF - Pension and Gratuity Fund 01 1 01 407 259,576.00 = g o 2569,5676.00
Continuing Appro. - Specific Budget of NGAs 01 1 02 101 2 713,453,611.09 C 36,389,738.26 749,843,249.35
Continuing Appro. - KFW 01 1 02 161 - 915,838.80 - - 915,838.80
Special Account - Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund = 32,783865,301.00 | _ - = 32,783,855,301.00
Automatic Appropriation - Coconut Levy Fund 03 1 04396 = 32,783,855,301.00 = = 32,783,855,301.00
Special Account - Foreign Assisted Fund = = o 2 = =
Automatic Appropriation - KFW 04 1 041861 = 3 - = =
= GRAND TOTAL 552,713,676.00 36,748,994,650.89 | - 2,739,390,738.26 40,041,098,965.15
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025

Department

Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code
Funding Source Code

Department of Finance

BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE

11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS {Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE SUB-ALLOTMENTS TO REGIONS / OPERATING UNITS
No.
Number Date Description PS MCOE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1800 4 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 16=11+12+13+14
A. Allotments received from DBM
Current Appropriation - Specific Budget of National Government Agencies (NGAs) (146,078,000.00) (56.432,674.87) - (6.372,000.00) (208,882,674.87)
R.A.No. 12116 12-30-2024 |gTr RA FY 2025 Appropriation
0 2025 1 1 NCR 01-08-2025 (11,859,000.00) (1,085,000.00) - (12.924,000.00)
1 2025 1 2 Regionl 01-08-2025 (13,042,000.00) (4,913,000.00) (365,000.00) (18:320,000.00)
2 2025 1 3 Regionll 01-08-2025 (8,380,000.00) (4,035,000.00) (750,000.00) (13,165,000.00)
3 2025 1 4 Regionll 01-08-2025 (10,868,000.00) (3,425,000.00) (380,000.00) (14,653,000.00)
4A 2025 1 5 RegionIv-A 01-08-2025 (10,097,000.00) (4,330,000.00) - (14.427,000.00)
48 2025 1 6 RegionIV-B 01-08-2025 |[To release allotment for Parsonnel Services (PS), (8,831,000.00) (4,458,000.00) (463,000.00) (13,752,600.00)
& 2025 1 7 RegionV M-08-2025' | vainment Shinre {65, Muintenansa ard Otker (12,015,000.00) (3,804,000.00) (792,000.00} (16,611,000.00)
6 2025 1 8 RegionVl 01-08-2025 ) ] (10,819,000.00) (5,362,000.00) (308,000.00) (16,489,000.00)
7 2025 1 9 Region Vil 01-08-2025 |OPerating Expenses (MOOE), and Capital Outlay (CO) for (9,788,000.00) (3178,000.00) (126,000.00) (13,092,000.00)
8 2025 1 10 Region Vil 01-08-2025 |the month of January to June 2025. (10,270,000.00) (4,820,000.00) (828,000.00) (15,918,000.00)
9 2025 1 1 Region IX 01-08-2025 (8,263,000.00) {3,237,000.00) (165,000.00) (1,665,000.00)
10 2025 1 12 Region X 01-08-2025 (8,315,000.00) (3,418,000.00) - (11,733,000.00)
1 2025 1 13 RegionXl 01-08-2025 (8,031,000.00) (3149,000.00) (985,000.00) (12,165,000.00)
122025 1 14 Region Xl 01-08-2025 (9,304,000.00) (4,130,000.00) (1,230,600.00) (14,564,000.00)
13 2025 1 15 Region Xl 01-08-2025 (6,161,000.00) (2,412,000.00) - (8573,000.00)
To release the remaining allotment for Janitorial and
2 2025 1 32 Regionll 02-03-2025 (653,000.00) (653,000.00)
Security Services for the FY 2025 Current Appropriation {RA
Ta release the allotment for the reimbursement of
6 2025 1 33 RegionVl 03-07-2025 |traveling expenses for two (2) personnel of BTR Region VI (29,224.25) (29,224.25)
in relation to the conduct of an internal quality audit.
Oil & Lubricants Expenses of Atty. Dennis I. Madrigal, who
4A 2025 1 34 RegionIV-A 03-19-2026 |appeared as counsel per TPO No. 42-2025, dated February (14,450.62) (14,450.62)
4, 2025,
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31,2025

Department

Agency

Operating Unit
Organizdtion Code
Funding Source Code

Department of

Finance

BUREAU OF THE TREASURY

CENTRAL OFFIC

E

11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS (Clu

ster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS [ SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE SUB-ALLOTMENTS TO REGIONS [ OPERATING UNITS
No.
Number Date Description PS MOOE FINEX CO Total
1 2 01-03-1900 4 1,00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15=11+12+13+14
To release additional allotment to cover the deficiency in
0 2025 1 35 NCR 03-20-2025 (35,000.00) (35,000.00)
the Clothing/Uniform Allowance.
Continuing Appropriation - Specific Budget of National Government Agencies (NGAs) = (10,297,050.75) = (1.879.373.00) (12.176,42375)
BTr RA Extension of Availability of FY 2024 Appropriations
R.A.No. 11875 12-31-2024 =
under RA No. 11975
Torelease allotment charge to Continuing Appropriation -
Other Propessional Services (OPS) for the reimbursement
4A 2025 1 16 Region IV-A 03-27-2025 |of travel and other expenses incurred on the National (4,684.00) (4,684.00)
Government (NG) property in Los Bafos, Laguna
0 2025 1 17 NCR 02-04-2025 (664,693.22) (470.00) (865,163.22)
1 2025 1 18 Regionl 02-04-2025 (1,291,62.86) (20,637.00) (1,311,792.86)
2 2025 1 19 Regionll 02-04-2025 (323,438.21) (3,604.00) (327,042.21)
3 2025 1 20 Regionli 02-04-2025 (607,116.84) (24,500.00) (631,616.84)
4A 2025 1 21 Region IV-A 02-04-2025 (198,645.45) (2,000.00) (201,645.45)
4B 2025 1 22 RegionIv-B 02-04-2025 (317,73131) (390.00) (318,121.31)
5 2025 1 23 RegionV 02-04-2025 (822,354.28) (61,944.00) (284,298.26)
6 2025 1 24 RegionVl 02-04-2025 (621,794.83) (1,080.00) (622,874.83)
7 2025 1 25 Region VIl 02-04-2025 (169,323.28) (40,801.00) (209,924.29)
8 2025 1 26 Region Vi 02-04-2025 (882,266.24) (1,633,000.00) (2515,266.24)
9 2025 1 27 RegionIX 02-04-2025 (1198,668.11) {30,560.00) (1,229,228.11)
10 2025 1 28 RegionX 02-04-2025 (1,912,048.59) (1,878.00) (1913,926,59)
1 2025 1 29 Region Xl 02-04-2025 (731,014.08) (18,200.00) (749,214.09)
12 2025 1 30 Region Xl 02-04-2025 (157,690.03) (28,603.00) (186,293.03)
13 2025 1 31 Region Xl 02-04-2025 (393,419.42) (11,906.00) (405,325.42)
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025

Department

Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code
Funding Source Code

Department of Finance
BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE
11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS [ SUB-ALLOTMENTS

FUNDING SOURCE

SUB-ALLOTMENTS TO REGIONS [ OPERATING UNITS

No,|
Number Date Description PS MOOE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1900 4 .00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15=11+12+13+14

Contihuing Appropriation - Foreign Grants Fund Germany = = = = -

BTr RA Extension of Availability of FY 2024 Appropriations
R.A. No. 11975 12-31-2024 -

under RA No. 11875

Automatic Appropriation - Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums (RLIP) (13,628,000.00) = = = {13,528,000.00)

0 2025
1 2025
2 2025
3 2025
4A 2025
4B 2025
5 2025
6 2025
7 2025
8 2025
9 2025
10 2025
n 2025
12 2025
13 2025

GARO No. 2025-1

W W0~ o ;b Wk —

= @

NCR

Region |
Region I
Region Il
Region IV-A
Region IV-B
Region V
Region VI
Regicn VIl
Region VI
Region IX
Region X
Region XI
Region Xl
Region Xl

SARO-BMB-A-25-0006926

01-20-2025

03-03-2025

RLIP Premiums for FY 2025

To release allotment for Government Share (GS)in RLIP

Premiums for the month of January to June 2025.

To cover the requirements of the first and second tranche
of the updated salary schedule for civilian government

personnel pursuant to Executive Order No. 84, s. 2024

(1,142,000.00)
(1,205,000.00)
(770,000.00)
(1,004,000.00)
(934,000.00)
(839,000.00)
(1,109,000.00)
(1,008,000.00)
(935,000.00)
(965,000.00)
(762,000.00)
(759,000.00)
(754,000.00)
(866,000.00)
(576,000.00)

(1142,000.00)
(1,205,000.00)
(770,000.00)
{1,004,000.00)
(©34,000.00)
(839,000.00)
(1109,000.00)
(1,008,000.00)
(935,000.00)
(965,000.00)
(762,000.00)
(758,000.00)
(754,000.00)
(866,000.00)
(576,000.00)
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025 FAR No.1-B
Department : Department of Finance
Agency :  BUREAU OF THE TREASURY - Current Year Appropriations
Operdting Unit : CENTRAL OFFICE Supplemental Appropriations
Organization Code ;' 1-005-00-00000 - Continuing Appropriations
Funding Source Code : ALLFUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)
ALLOTMENTS f SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE SUB-ALLOTMENTS TO REGIONS ," OPERATING UNITS
No.
Number Date Description PS MOOE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1900 4 .00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15=11+12-+13+14

Special Purpose Fund - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund (MPBF) = & =

Release of funds to cover the requirements of the first and

second tranche of the updated salary schedule for civilian
SARO-BMB-A-25-0006924 03-03-2025
government personnel pursuant to Executive Order No. 64,

5.2024

Special Purpose Fund - Pension and Gratuity Fund (PGF) e
10 CoVer payment of MOoNetiZaton o Ieave Credits of Ms.
SARO-BMB-A-25-0009142 03-31-2025

Odyssey Race A. Barrera

Automatic Appropriation - Special Account - Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund =

Release of funds to cover the Implementation of the
SARC-BMB-A-25-0006083 02-28-2025
Coconut Farmers and Industry Development Plan

TOTAL {159,708,000.00) = (66,729,725.62) - (8,251,372.00) (234,687,098.62)

B. Sub-Allotments received from
Central Office [ Regional Cffice

TOTAL = =
GRAND TOTAL {(159,706,000.00) (66.729,725.62) - (8,251,373.00) (234,687,098.62
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31,2025

Department

Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code
Funding Source Code

Department of Finance

BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE

11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

- Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

I  continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS [ SUB-ALLOTMENTS

FUNDING SOURCE

SUB-ALLOTMENTS TO REGIONS / OPERATING UNITS

SPF - MPBF
SPF - Pension and Gratuity Fund

Continuing Appro. - Specific Budget of NGAs
Continuing Appro. - KFW

Special Account - Foreign Assisted Fund
Automatic Appropriation - KFW

Special Account - Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund

Automatic Appropriation - Coconut Levy Fund

No,
Number Date Description PS MOOE FINEX co Total
1 01-03-1900 4 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 165=11412+13+14
SUMMARY:
Regular Agency Fund (159,706,000.00) (66.729.725.62) = (8.251,373.00) (234687,098.62)
Current Appro. - Specific Budget of NGAs (146,078,000.00) (56,432,674.87) = (6,372,000.00) (208882,674.87)
Automatic Appropriation - RLIP (13,628,000.00) = = = (13,528,000.00)

(1,879,373,00)

(10,287,050.75) -

(12176,423.75)

GRAND TOTAL

(159,706,000.00)

(8,251,372.00)

(66,729,725.62) -

{234,687,098.62)
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025

Department

Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code
Funding Source Code

Department of Finance

BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE

11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL ALLOTMENTS / NET SUB-ALLOTMENTS
No,|
Number Date Description PS MOGCE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1800 4 16=6+11 17=7+12 19=9+14 17=14+15+416
18=8+13
A, Allotments received from DEM
Current Appropriation - Specific Budget of National Government Agencies (NGAs) 319,545,000.00 3184,337.32513 | _= 2,696,629,000.00 6,210,611,325.13
R.A. No. 12116 12-30-2024 g1y RA FY 2025 Appropriation 465,623,000.00 3,250,770,000.00 - 2,703,001,000.00 6,419,384,000.00
0 2025 1 1 NCR 01-08-2025 (1,859,000.00) (1,065,000.00)| - - (12,924,000.00)
] 2026 1 2 Regionl| 01-08-2025 (13,042,000.00) (4,213,000.00)}| - (365,000.00) (18,320,000.00)
2 2025 1 3 Regionll 01-08-2025 (8,380,000.00) (4,035,000.00)| - (750,000.00) (13165,000.00)
3 2025 1 4 Regionll 01-08-2025 (10,868,000.00) (3425,000.00) - (360,000.00) (14,853,000.00)
4A 2025 1 5 RegionIV-A 01-08-2025 (10,097,000.00) (4,330,000.00)| - - (14,427,000.00)
4B 2025 1 6 RegionlIv-B 01-08-2025 |To release allotment for Personnel Services (PS), {8,831,000.00) (4,458,000.00) - (463,000.00) (13,752,000.00)
5 2025 1 7 RegionV Q082008 (oo miantShare (@8), Malntsiianes and ther (12,015,000.00) (3,804,00000) - (792,000.00) (16,611,000.00)
6 2025 1 & RegionVl 01-08-2025 ) ; (10,819,000.00) (5,362,000.00)| - (308,000.00) (16,489,000.00)
7 2025 | 9 RegionVil 01-08-2025 |OPerating Expenses (MOOE), and Capital Outlay (CO) for (9,788,000.00) (3178000.00)| - (126,000.00) (13,092,000.00)
8 2025 1 10 Region Vil 01-08-2025 |the month of January to June 2025, (10,270,000.00) {4,820,00000)| - (828,000.00) (15218,000.00)
9 2025 1 1 Region IX 01-08-2025 (8,263,000.00) (3,237,000.00)[ - (165,000.00) (11,665,000.00)
10 2025 1 12 Region X 01-08-2025 (8,315,000.00) (3.418,000.00)| - - (11,733,000.00)
1 2025 1 13 Region X 01-08-2025 (8,021,000.00) (3,149,000.00)| - (985,000.00) (12165,000.00)
12 2025 1 14 Region Xl 01-08-2025 (9,304,000.00) (4130,00000)| - (1,230,000.00) (14,664,000.00)
13 2025 1 15 Region Xl 01-08-2025 (8,161,000.00) (2412,000.00)| - - (8,573,000.00)
To release the remaining allotment for Janitorial and
2 2025 1 32 Regionll 02-03-2025 - (653,000.00)| - - (653,000.00)
Security Services for the FY 2025 Current Appropriation (RA
To release the allotment for the reimbursement of
6 2025 1 33 RegionVl 03-07-2025 |traveling expenses for two (2) personnel of BTR Region VI - (29,22425)| - - (29,224.25)
in relation to the conduct of an internal quality audit.
Oil & Lubricants Expenses of Atty. Dennis |. Madrigal, who
4A 2025 1 34 RegionIV-A 03-19-2025 |appeared as counsel per TPO No. 42-2025, dated February - (14,45062) - % (14,450.62)
4, 2025.
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025

Department

Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code
Funding Source Code

Department of Finance

BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE

11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL ALLOTMENTS ,f NET SUB-ALLOTMENTS
Na.
Number Date Description PS MOOE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1900 4 18=6+11 17=7+12 19=9+14 17=14+15+16
18=8+13
To release additional allotment to cover the deficiency in
0 2025 1 35 NCR 03-20-2025 (35,000.00) - 5 = (35,000.00)
the Clothing/Uniform Allowance.
Continuing Appropriation - Specific Budget of National Government Agencies (NGAs) - 703156,460.34 | - 34,510,365.26 737,666,825.60
BTr RA Extension of Availability of FY 2024 Appropriations
R.A. No, 11975 12-31-2024 = 713,453,611.08 = 36,389,738.26 74984324935
under RA No. 11975
To release allotment charge to Continuing Appropriation -
Other Propessional Services (OPS) for the reimbursement
4A 2025 1 16 Region IV-A 03-27-2025 |of travel and other expenses incurred on the National E (488400)| - = (4,684.00)
Government (NG) property in Los Banos, Laguna
O 2025 1 17 NCR 02-04-2025 - (664,693.22)| - (470.00) (665,163.22)
1 2025 1 18 Region| 02-04-2025 - (1291162.88) - (20,637.00) (1,31,789.86)
2 2025 1 19 Regionll 02-04-2025 - (32343821)| - (3,604.00) (327,042.21)
3 2025 1 20 Regionli 02-04-2025 - (607 n6.84) - (24,500.00) (631,616.84)
4A 2025 1 21 Region IV-A 02-04-2025 = (199,645.45) - (2,000.00) (201,645.45)
4B 2025 1 22 RegionIvV-B 02-04-2025 - (317,731.31)| - (390.00) (318,121.31)
5 2025 1 23 RegionV 02-04-2025 - (822354.26)| - (61,944.00) (884,298.28)
6 2025 1 24 RegionVl 02-04-2025 - (621,794.83)| - (1,080.00) (622,874.83)
7 2025 1 25 Region VIl 02-04-2025 - (169,32329)| - (40,601.00) (209,924.29)
8 2025 1 26 Region Vil 02-04-2025 - (882,286.24)| - (1,633,000.00) (2,515,266.24)
9 2025 1 27 Region X 02-04-2025 - (11e88881)| - (30,560.00) (1,229,22811)
10 2025 1 28 RegionX 02-04-2025 - (1,912,04859)| - (1,878.00) (1,913,926.59)
1 2025 1 29 Region Xl 02-04-2025 - (731,014.09)| - (18,200.00) (749,214.09)
12 2025 1 30 Region Xil 02-04-2025 - (157,690.03) - (28,603.00) (186,293.03)
13 2025 1 31 Region Xl 02-04-2025 - (393.418.42) - (1,906.00) (405,325.42)
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025

Department
Agency
Operating Unit
Organization Code

Funding Source Code

Department of Finance
BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE
11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS [ SUB-ALLOTMENTS

FUNDING SOURCE

TOTAL ALLOTMENTS / NET SUB-ALLOTMENTS

No.
Nurmber Date Description PS MOOE FINEX cO Total
1 2 01-03-1900 4 16=6+11 17=7+12 19=9+14 17=14+15+16
18=8+13
Continuing Appropriation - Foreign Grants Fund Germany 2 915.838.80 | _- = 915,838.80
BTr RA Extension of Availability of FY 2024 Appropriations
R.A. No. 1975 12-31-2024 - 91583880 | - - 915,838.80
under RA No. 11975
Automatic Appropriation - Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums (RLIP. 32,535,000.00 s == & 32,535,000.00
GARO No. 2025-1 01-20-2025 [RLIP Premiums for FY 2025 42,067,000,00 - - = 42,067,000.00
0 2025 1 1 NCR (1,142,000.00) - - = (1142,000.00)
1 2025 1 2 Regionl (1,205,000.00) = z = (1,205,000.00)
2 2025 1 3 Regionll (770,000.00) = - - (770,000.00)
3 2025 1 4 Regionll (1,004,000.00) - - - (1,004,000.00)
4A 2025 1 5 RegionlIv-A (934,000.00) 2 = = (934,000.00)
48 2025 1 6 RegionIV-B (839,000.00) d - - (839,000.00)
& 425 1+ 7 Regen To reledase allotment for Government Share (GS)in RLIP (1108,000.00) ¥ - P (1109,000.00)
8 2025 1 8 RegionVl ] (1,008,000.00) - 2 < (1,008,000.00)
7 2025 1 9 Region Vi Premiumes for the month of January to June 2025. (935,000.00) o = - (935,000.00)
8 2025 1 10 Region Vil (965,000.00) = = = (965,000,00)
9 2025 1 11 RegionIX (762,000.00) % - - (762,000.00)
10 2025 1 12 RegionX (759,000.00) - - = (752,000.00)
M 2025 1 13 Region X (754,000.00) - - - (754,000.00)
122025 1 14 RegionXIl (866,000.00) - - = (866,000.00)
13 2025 1 15 Region Xl (576,000.00) - = & (576,000.00)
To cover the requirements of the first and second tranche
SARO-BMB-A-25-0006926 03-03-2025 |of the updated salary schedule for civilian government 4,096,000.00 @ = = 4,096,000.00

personnel pursuant to Executive Order No. 64, s. 2024

Page 13 of 15




LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS

As of March 31, 2025

Department
Agency
Operating Unit
Organization Code

Department of Finance
BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE
11-005-00-00000

Funding Source Code

ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS [ SUB-ALLOTMENTS

FUNDING SOURCE

TOTAL ALLOTMENTS [ NET SUB-ALLOTMENTS

No
Number Date Description PS MOOE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1800 4 16=6+11 17=7+12 19=9-+14 17=14+15+16
18=8+13
Special Purpose Fund - Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund [MPBFI 40,668.000.00 - - & 40,668,000.00
Release of funds to cover the requirements of the first and
second tranche of the updated salary schedule for civilian
SARO-BMB-A-25-0006924 03-03-2025 40,668,000.00 = = # 40,668,000.00
government personnel pursuant to Executive Order No. 64,
s.2024
Special Purpose Fund - Pension and Gratuity Fund (PGF) 259,576.00 = = = 259.576.00
10 cCover pdyment of MONeuzaton o leave Credlts of Ms.
SARO-BMB-A-25-0009142 03-31-2025 258,576.00 B = = 259,576.00
Odyssey Race A. Barrera
T 32,783,855,301.00 | _- 5 32,783,855,301.00

SARO-BMB-A-25-0006083 02-28-2025

Automatic Appropriation - Special Account - Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund

Release of funds to cover the implementation of the

Coconut Farmers and Industry Development Plan

32,783,855,301.00

32,783,855,301.00

TOTAL

393,007,576.00

36,682,264,925.27

2,731,139,365.26

39,806,411,866.53

B. Sub-Allotments received from

Central Office { Regional Office

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

393,007,576.00

36,682,264,925.27

2,731,139,365.26

39,806,411,866.53
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LIST OF ALLOTMENTS AND SUB-ALLOTMENTS
As of March 31, 2025

Department
Agency
Operating Unit

Organization Code
Funding Source Code

Department of Finance

BUREAU OF THE TREASURY
CENTRAL OFFICE

11-005-00-00000

ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

FAR No.1-B

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

ALLOTMENTS / SUB-ALLOTMENTS

FUNDING SOURCE

TOTAL ALLOTMENTS / NET SUB-ALLOTMENTS

No,
Number Date Description PS MOOE FINEX co Total
1 2 01-03-1900 4 16=6+11 17=7+12 19=9+14 17=14+15+16
18=8+13
SUMMARY:
Regular Agency Fund 393,007.576.00 3.898,409,62427 | _- 2,731.138,365.26 7,022556,565.563
Current Appro. - Specific Budget of NGAs 319,545,000.00 3194,337,325.13 2 2,696,629,000.00 8,210,511,325.13
Automatic Appropriation - RLIP 32,535,000.00 = = = 32,635,000.00
SPF - MPBF 40,668,000.00 = = # 40,668,000.00
SPF - Pension dnd Gratuity Fund 259,576.00 % g & 258,576.00
Continuing Appro. - Specific Budget of NGAs = 703,156,460.34 2 34,510,365.26 737,666,825.60
= 915,838.80 = = 915,838.80

Continuing Appro. - KFW

Autematic Appropriation - Coconut Levy Fund

Special Account - Foreign Assisted Fund
Automatic Appropriation - KFW

32,783,855,301.00

Special Account - Locally Funded/ Domestic Grants Fund =

32,783,855,301.00

32,783.855.301.00

32,783,855,301.00

GRAND TOTAL

393,007,576.00

36,682,264,925.27

2,731,139,365.26

39,806,411,866.53

Note: P4,684.00 for NG Transactions

Prepared By:

ANNALYN CLAIRE M. RAMOS

Chief Treasury Operations Officer |
Bureau Budget Division
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Certified Correct

CYNTHIA C. AGBIN

Chief Treasury Operations Officer Il

Bureau Budget Division




